From: Present:
THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES
BOARD OF ARCHITECTS To:
PAGE 1
BOA AGENDA
Agenda Date:03/17/2016
SEQ BOA#: STA OWNER JOB LOCATION PROJECT ARCHL/ENG REMARKS
1e AB-09-04-2088 BOA GIRALDA COMPLEX LLC 2222 PONCE DE LEON  BACK TO PRELIMINARY (REV PERF 03/09/16 JOHN FULLERTON

AB-11-04-7145

AB-12-07-0541

AB-13-06-0353

AB-13-12-2305

AB-14-04-3047

PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

GARY NICOLAS NADER

2 LEUCADENDRALLC

PETER A MEKRAS
CHRISTINA P MEK

WARREN W SMITH & W
OLGAC

MERRICK PARK LLC
%PROPERTY TAX

BLVD

10185 LAKESIDE DR

2 LEUCADENDRA DR

755 UNIVERSITY DR

120 SOLANO PRADO

358 SAN LORENZO
AVE

PHASE 2) *REV. #14.REV GENERATOR.REV TO
PERMIT 07020314 #10. MIXED USE $25000000

REV (Perf date 3.11.2016) REV (PERF DATE
08/28/2015) FINAL FOR CABANA BATH ADDITION
& GAZEBO & POOL $90000

REV #8 REV# 7REVISION TO NEW 2 STORY
RESIDENCE $1,500,000

REV TO MASTER (AS BUILT AB) REVISION #R1 TO
EXTERIOR / INTERIOR (ADDING WINDOWS)
$42000***NO FB***

REV(PERF DATE 02/10/2016) ROOF TILE
REVISION *RESUBMITTAL **RESIDENTIAL **FINAL
FOR NEW 2-STORY SFR $100000

REV (OFFICES AT MERRICK PARK -SIGNS) REV
(ADDING RIGHT-OF-WAY SIGNAGE) *REV #1
TAKEOVER TO SIGNS $50,000

MICHAEL CMA DESIGN
STUDIO INC (NOLL)

ARTURO
FANJUL&ASSOCIATES LLC

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
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BOA AGENDA
Agenda Date:03/17/2016

SEQ BOA#: STA OWNER JOB LOCATION PROJECT ARCHI./ENG REMARKS
7e AB-14-04-3156 BOA COMPLETE (LESS LEONARDO L CORNIDE 4635 GRANADA BLVD *REV#1 TAKEOVER*REVISION 1 (COMMENTS)* APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) LIZETTEV C NEW POOL $30,000

10e

11e

12 e

13 e

AB-14-05-2326

AB-14-08-2815

AB-14-09-2948

AB-14-09-2949

AB-14-10-3975

AB-14-11-3867

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

JESSICA

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

FEMA HOLDINGS LLC

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BETTY M MORTENSON

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

1248 CORAL WAY LLC

BOA COMPLETE (LESS

THAN $75,000) HAMADA

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

YUNIESKY BETANCOURT

LAZARO MEDINA ROSSMERY

CARLOS SESIN CHARMAINE

912 GRANADA

GROVES CT

120 SALAMANCA AVE

1218 ADUANA AVE

1242 CORAL WAY

4822 GRANADA BLVD

5135 ORDUNA DR

REVISION TO PERMIT (PERF DATE 3.4.16) REV #3
REVISION (PERF DATE 06/19/2015) *** FINAL FOR
ONE STORY ADDITION $83,500

**COMM**RESUBMITTAL TO MULTI FAMILY
RESIDENCE $2000000 **HW/CD/FB**

*RES* REV(PERF DATE 3.11.2016) TAKEOVER
REV #1 FINAL FOR INTERIOR/EXTERIOR
ALTERATIONS & ADDITION *CD/HW/POSTED
$180000

REV (PERF DATE 3.9.2016) REV#1 * FINAL **RES**
HISTORIC**NEW FAMILY RESIDENCE HW/FB/CD
$1000000

REV(PERF DATE 3.9.16)REV (PERF 10/22/2015)
*RESIDENTIAL* NEW DOCK $14000

*RES**REV (PERF DATE 03.8.2016) TAKEOVER
ADDITION AND RENOVATION $200000 POSTED
11/20/2014

JORGE VILLAVICENCIO -

VILLA&ASSOC.

MARIA CASUSCELLI

EDWARD C BEROUNSKY

PEDRO BRAVO

GEORGE PEON

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
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Agenda Date:03/17/2016

PROJECT

ARCHI./ENG

REMARKS

14 e

15e

16 e

17 e

18 e

19e

20 e

AB-15-04-5510

AB-15-06-5567

AB-15-08-5275

AB-15-08-5438

AB-15-10-4941

AB-15-10-5335

AB-15-11-5081

BOA COMPLETE (LESS

THAN $75,000)

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA COMPLETE (LESS

THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS

THAN $75,000)

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

OSCAR MINOSO JUANA M
RENDON

MACA INVESTMENT LLC

KATHERINE GILHULY

JAVIER E MARTINEZ
CRISTINA MAR

SANDEEP KUMAR
CHAKRAVARTY VINI

MANUEL AL ABDALLAH
CANDELARIA

BULLROCK USALLC

400 AURELIAAVE

2800 DOUGLAS RD

414 ALHAMBRA CIR

411 MAJORCAAVE

1436 MANTUA AVE

225 VISTALMAR ST

311 SANTANDER AVE

REV (PERF DATE 3.10.16)RESUBMITTAL TO
ADDITION $65,000

**COM** PRELIMINARY (7) PROPOSE 3 STORY
BUILDING (RETAIL GROUND FLOOR & OFFICES )
$875000 POSTED 6/25/2015 HW/FB

**HISTORICAL** FINAL ** ADDITION & REMODEL
$600,000 *HW*CD*LETTER*POSTED*

*RESIDENTIAL* REV ( PERF. DATE 3.9.2016)
DETACHED ADDITION/ PATIO (FINAL WITHOUT
PRELIMINARY) $30000

RESUBMITTAL TO ADDITION & REMODEL $40,000

PRELIMINARY(5) - 2 STORY ADDITION &
REMODEL $1,000,000 *HW*LETTER*POSTED*CD*

**RES** PRELIMINARY (4 - RESPONSE TO CITY
COMMISSION COMMENTS) NEW TWO STORY
DUPLEX AND POOLS POSTED 11/05/2015
CD/3P/HW $420000 **TIME CERTAIN 10 AM ***

FRANCISCO A. BENITEZ

LUIS LAROSA

RAYMOND JOHN FOWLER

EDWARD TORRES

LUIS LAROSA

ZEB JAROSZ

APPROVED RE#1 BY C. MINDREAU
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BOA AGENDA
Agenda Date:03/17/2016

SEQ BOA#: STA OWNER JOB LOCATION PROJECT ARCHI./ENG REMARKS
21e AB-15-11-6279 BOA MERRICK PARK LLC 358 SAN LORENZO ***COM*™*MERRICK PARK** COMMERCIAL
PRELIMINARY/MED %PROPERTY TAX AVE TENANT BUILD OUT THEATRES $300000
BONUS/FINAL POSTED 12/03/2015 HW/CD/ 3P
22 e AB-15-11-6313 BOA COMPLETE (LESS GESEL TRIFF 326 MALAGA AVE REV ( DOWNSIZING PROJECT) PAVER REAR & APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) SIDES OF THE RESIDENCE $5,000
23 e AB-16-01-1997 BOA FURNISS-ROE 1117 ALFONSO AVE **RES** FINAL * ADDITION AND RENOVATION JORGE L PEREZ
PRELIMINARY/MED POSTED 01/14/2016 CD/HW/3P $278460
BONUS/FINAL
24 e AB-16-01-2602 BOA COMPLETE (LESS LAMAR ON PONCE 4817-4821 PONCE DE REV#1 EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS $15,000 APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) CONDOMINIUM ASS LEON BLVD
25e AB-16-01-2896 BOA COMPLETE (LESS TERRAMERICA GROUP LLC 1213 EL RADO ST REV#1 NEW POOL $15,000
THAN $75,000)
26 e AB-16-02-1499 BOA C & S INVESTMENT CORP 50 MIRACLE MILE PRELIMINARY (2) INTERIOR/EXTERIOR REMODEL  WILLIAM LAI - DYNAMICA
PRELIMINARY/MED $500,000 *HW*CD*POSTED* 3P ARCHITECTURE
BONUS/FINAL
27 e AB-16-02-1727 BOA SIME LANANG 437 BIRD RD **RES** FINAL RENOVATION ADDITION $100000

PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

POSTED 02/04/2016 3P NO HW REQUIRED
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REMARKS

28 e

29e

30e

31e

32e

33e

34e

AB-16-02-2139

AB-16-02-2154

AB-16-02-2254

AB-16-02-2274

AB-16-02-2429

AB-16-02-2503

AB-16-02-2791

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

ARTHUR F HUMPHREY llI

ERIKA KARINA CLARK

EDWARD FYFE &W MARIA J

EL RADO LLC

PLAZA SAN REMO

CONDOMINIUM ASS

PETER LIMA YVONNE P LIMA

DENNIS NOBBE &W
CHRISTINA

1318 ASTURIA AVE

822 MILAN AVE

5301 RIVIERADR

1310 SAN BENITO AVE

6705 RED RD

901 SAN PEDRO AVE

7305 VISTALMAR ST

*RES** REMOVE WROUGHT IRON AND REPLACE
WITH ALUMINUM FACADE AND SCREENING $2400

**RES** RESUBMITTAL IMPACT (19) WINDOWS
AND (4) DOORS WHITE FRAME AND CLEAR
GLASS $26982

RESUBMITTAL WINDOWS & DOORS WHITE
FRAME GRAY GLASS $30,000

**RES™ *** INCLUSIVE *** RE ROOF SANTAFE
TILE SANTAFE SPANISH S CLAY ROOF COLOR
DARK BROWN TILE $18200

REV TO SAY (ENTRANCE) **COM** SIGN
(PARKING) {LOCATED ON SAN REMO AVENUE)
$1852

**RES** RE ROOF BORAL ROOFING LLC SAXONY
900 CONCRETE ROOF TILE $53000

*FINAL * EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS/ CHANGE
ROOF TILE TO FLAT CONCRETE )EAGLE
BELAIRE/ COLOR: CHARCOAL AND CHANGE
WINDOWS (44)/ DOORS (13) - WHITE/ CLEAR
POSTED $125,000

ANTONIO SOSA

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

SANTA FE/ SPANISH S
COLOR: DARK BROWN

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
BORAL SAXONY 900 SLATE CONCRETE TILE

COLOR WHITE
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BOA AGENDA
Agenda Date:03/17/2016

SEQ BOA#: STA OWNER JOB LOCATION PROJECT ARCHI./ENG REMARKS
35e AB-16-02-2929 BOA LIANA MONTEALEGRE 1526 DORADO AVE **RES** PRELIMINARY EXTERIOR RENOVATION ARTURO
PRELIMINARY/MED MASTER BEDROOM AND BBQ GAZEBO $100000  FANJUL&ASSOCIATES LLC
BONUS/FINAL POSTED 03.03.16
36 e AB-16-02-2934 BOA JUAN DIEGO ESTRADA 401 COMO AVE **RES** PRELIMINARy(2) ADDITION 2 STORY OSCAR POSADA
PRELIMINARY/MED 1250SQFT $130000 POSTED 03/03/2016
BONUS/FINAL
37e AB-16-02-2974 BOA COMPLETE (LESS FLORENTINO F VASALLO &W 1210 PIZARRO ST *RESIDENTIAL* VEREA SPANISH S CLAY APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) MARIA TERRACOTTA $15,000 VEREA SPANISH S CLAY COLOR TERRACOTTA
38e AB-16-03-5683 BOA MOCCA CONSTRUCTION 5911 MICHELANGELO  **RES** PRELIMINARY NEW TWO STORY SINGLE ANTONIO E RODRIGUEZ -
PRELIMINARY/MED 5911 LLC ST FAMILY RESIDENCE $600000 POSTED 03/10/2016 CAD STUDIO
BONUS/FINAL HW /CD /3P
39e AB-16-03-5687 BOA AGORANDORALLC C/O 1104 ANDORA AVE **RES** PRELIMINARY NEW TWO STORY RAMON PACHECO
PRELIMINARY/MED ANDREE DICK RESIDENCE $750000 POSTED 03/10/2016 HW /
BONUS/FINAL CD/3P
40e AB-16-03-5732 BOA COMPLETE (LESS CITY OF CORAL GABLES 4520 PONCE DE LEON  **COM** SIGNS (CITY OF CORAL GABLES APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) BLVD PASSPORT FACILITY)
41e AB-16-03-5741 BOA COMPLETE (LESS LUIS FERNANDO MARQUINA 830 ALMERIAAVE PRELIMINARY *RESIDENTIAL* NEW PERGOLA

THAN $75,000)

GERALDI

$9600
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BOA AGENDA
Agenda Date:03/17/2016

SEQ BOA#: STA OWNER JOB LOCATION PROJECT ARCHI./ENG REMARKS
42e AB-16-03-5748 BOA COMPLETE (LESS JAMES J HINRICHSEN &W 1400 MADRID ST **RES** RE ROOF BORAL ROOFING LLC SAXONY
THAN $75,000) KATHERIN SLATE CONCRETE ROOF TILE COLOR WHITE
$15700
43 e AB-16-03-5769 BOA COMPLETE (LESS KAY F FISHER & JACK 809 MESSINAAVE **RES** NEW 36' HIGH ALUMINUM EXTERIOR APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) FRUTCHMAN PORCH AND STAIR RAILINGS $2520
44 e AB-16-03-5826 BOA COMPLETE (LESS ODESSA INV INC ATTN: 221 MIRACLE MILE **COM** RECOVER CANVAS AWNING (BLACK) APPROVED AS NOTED C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) BASSAM TA $3350
45e AB-16-03-5830 BOA COMPLETE (LESS JORGE R DUYOS &W VIVIAN 1434 SARRIAAVE **RES** POOL, SPAAND DECK $40000 APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) S
46 e AB-16-03-5845 BOA COMPLETE (LESS FAIRCHILD TROPICAL 10901 OLD CUTLERRD ***COM **RE ROOF BORAL ROOFING LLC APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) GARDENS SAXONY 900 CONCRETE ROOF TILE COLOR BORAL/ SAXONY 900/ SLATE
WHITE $22900 *** FAIRCHILD TROPICAL COLOR: WHITE
GARDENS GALLERIA/ OFFICES***
47 e AB-16-03-5847 BOA COMPLETE (LESS JUAN LATA 516 CATALONIA AVE *RESIDENTIAL* WINDOWS (11)/ DOORS (3) - APPROVED AS NOTED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) VINYL/ EXTERIOR-BRONZE/ INTERIOR-WHITE/
CLEAR GLASS $28,210
48 e AB-16-03-5893 BOA GIRALDA COMPLEX LLC 2222 PONCE DE LEON  PRELIMINARY *COMMERCIAL* GIRALDA JOHN FULLERTON

PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BLVD

COMPLEX - WINDOW REPLACEMENT -BRONZE

FRAME/ GRAY GLASS - POSTED $500,000 ***TIME

CERTAIN 9:30AM P3***
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REMARKS

49 e

50e

51e

52e

53 e

54 e

55e

AB-16-03-5898

AB-16-03-5899

AB-16-03-5904

AB-16-03-5908

AB-16-03-5911

AB-16-03-5932

AB-16-03-5963

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

MIREYA MUNIZ

FRANCISCO DAVID
OLAZABAL ANN M

ASTORALMERIALLC

JORGE MESTRE NICOLE
MESTRE

UNIVERSITY SHOPPING
CENTER LLP

1500 PDL LLC

RALPH B BEKKEVOLD &W

JAN B

7900 OLD CUTLER RD

4615 SANTA MARIA ST

21 ALMERIAAVE

5618 RIVIERADR

1250 S DIXIE HWY

1500 PONCE DE LEON

BLVD

1042 MALAGA AVE

**RES** REMOVE PARTIALLY PAVEMENT AREA
FOR NEW DRAINFILL FOR SEPTIC TANK $2000

*HISTORIC* RESIDENTIAL - PAINT - WALLS/
FACIA: BM PM-2 (WHITE) // TRIM/ SHUTTERS/
IRON WORK/ ROOF: BM2134-20 MIDSUMMER
NIGHT (DARK BROWN) $10,000

**COM** SIGN (ASTOR/THE ASTOR COMPANIES)
$800

**RES** RE ROOF ENTEGRA BERMUDA
CONCRETE FLAT CIOLOR WHITE TO MATCH
EXISTING $5000

**COM** A/C UNIT ROOF $10000 (BANFIELD PET
HOSPITAL - MASTER BL15084411 RV 16011992)

***COM™ INSTALL (1) AWNING AND (1) CANOPY
COLOR TRUE BROWN SUNMBRELLA FABRIC
$3500

**RES** RE ROOF CERAMICA VEREA CLAY
SPANISH S ROOF TILE $15635

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
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PROJECT

ARCHI./ENG

REMARKS

56 e

57e

58 e

59e

60 e

61e

62 e

AB-16-03-5964

AB-16-03-5966

AB-16-03-5967

AB-16-03-5968

AB-16-03-5969

AB-16-03-5973

AB-16-03-5976

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

ANTONIO E FRIGULS &W
MARIAA

SOPERA INVESTMENTS LLC

ALBERTO | DE CARDENAS
&W CARME

M B WISEHEART JR &W
MICHELE

ANDRE B THEURILLAT
KARINAV SA

JORGE L BOLANOS TRS
JORGE L BO

ZACHARY HICKS MARIA E
ENRIQUEZ

1131 MANATI AVE

1410 SOPERAAVE

1508 ZORETA AVE

7210 OLD CUTLER RD

704 MINORCA AVE

1517 MENDAVIA AVE

631 TIBIDABO AVE

*RES** RE ROOF CERAMICA VEREA CLAY
SPANISH S ROOF TILE COLOR VINTAGE $23750

**RES* *** INCLUSIVE*** RE ROOF CERAMICA
VEREA CLAY SPANISH S ROOF TILE $40400

**RES** RE ROOF CROWN BUILDING PRODUCTS
OF FLORIDA WINDSOR ROOF TILES COLOR
TABACCO $24900

**RES*™ IMPACT WINDOWS WHITE FRAME AND
CLEAR GLASS $2000

**RES* INSTALLTION OF STATIONARY AWNING
AT FRONT DOOR FABRIC COLOR BLACK CANVAS
$1200

**RES** PRELIMINARY ROOF EXISTING TERRACE
AND PRIVACY WALL $20000

**RES** DRIVEWAY AND FRONT ENTRY
TRAVERTINE) $5200

MANUEL TAPIA-RUANO

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
VEREA SPANISH S COLOR TERRACOTTA VINTAGE

APPROVED AS NOTED BY C. MINDREAU
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PROJECT

ARCHI./ENG

REMARKS

63 e

64 e

65e

66 e

67 e

68 e

69 e

AB-16-03-5978

AB-16-03-5980

AB-16-03-5983

AB-16-03-5992

AB-16-03-6008

AB-16-03-6010

AB-16-03-6011

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

VISSER

SANFORD RAKOFSKY
TRUST

MARTINIANO J PEREZ SOFIA
PEREZ

ANTONIO E FRIGULS &W
MARIAA

FRANCIS MICHAEL
MURKOWSKI KARE

ENRIQUE E HERNANDEZ

CHRIS & HARRY R KIRSCH
TRS

1300 COUNTRY CLUB

PRADO

418 ARAGON AVE

150 ARVIDA PKWY

1131 MANATI AVE

13030 LERIDA ST

522 ALHAMBRA CIR

936 SOROLLAAVE

**RES** HISTORICAL ALUMINUM AND CHAIN LINK
FENCE AND GATES $4593.13

**RES**RE ROOF BORAL ROOFING LLC SAXONY
900 CONCRETE ROOF TILE $15000

**RES** SWIMMING POOL AND SPA $130400
POSTED 03/10/2016

**RES** REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS AND
DOORS IMPACT WHITE FRAME GRAY GLASS
$23937

*RESIDENTIAL* NEW ROOF - BORAL/ SAXONY
900/ / SPLIT SHAKE/ COLOR: GRAY BLEND
$33,600

**RES** HISTORIC **PAINT HOUSE MAIL WALLS
BM CLASSIC 180 BEVERLY HILLS $2500

*RESIDENTIAL* RE-ROOF CERAMICA VEREA/
CLAY BARREL TILE/ COLOR: TERRACOTTA RED
$14,000

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
CERAMICA VEREA/ CLAY CAP AND PAN BARREL
COLOR: TERRACOTTA RED
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SEQ BOA#: STA OWNER JOB LOCATION PROJECT ARCHI./ENG REMARKS
70 e AB-16-03-6018 BOA COMPLETE (LESS RAQUEL R RODRIGUEZ 310 CADIMA AVE *RESIDENTIAL* SIDE DOOR $650 APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) MOLINALE R

71e

72 e

73 e

T4 e

75e

76 e

AB-16-03-6021

AB-16-03-6051

AB-16-03-6053

AB-16-03-6055

AB-16-03-6061

AB-16-03-6063

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

LUIS AMECHOSO TRS LUIS A
MECH

MERRICK PARK LLC
%PROPERTY TAX

LOUIS LUCAS AMADEO JR
SUSAN EL

MARIANELA P MACHADO

TERRI L WEINSTEIN TRUST
TERRI

RALPHAACEVEDO &W
MARINA

1805 PONCE DE LEON
BLVD

358 SAN LORENZO

AVE

647 ZAMORA AVE

5900 LEONARDO ST

1417 MEDINA AVE

819 PARADISO AVE

**COM** INSTALLATION OF (4) WINDOWS , (3)
DOORS ANS (1) TRANSON BRONZE FRAME AND
BRONZE GLASS $19000

**COM** MERRICK PARK ** REFRESH
STOREFRONT (LACOSTE) $75000

JAVAD AHMAD

*RESIDENTIAL* WINDOWS (23) WHITE FRAME/
CLEAR GLASS// DOORS (3) WHITE FRAME/
FROST GLASS// FRONT DOOR (1) BRONZE
FRAME/ FROST GLASS// GARAGE DOORS (2)
WHITE - $34890

*RESIDENTIAL* RE-ROOF - ENTEGRA/ ESTATE S
TILE/ COLOR: CANYON CLAY (TERRACOTTA)
$28,600

**RES** REPLACING (18) WINDOWS AND (8)
DOORS $60540

*RESIDENTIAL* SIDE DOOR REPLACEMENT
$2,451.99

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
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PROJECT

ARCHI./ENG

REMARKS

77 e

78 e

79e

80 e

81e

82e

83 e

AB-16-03-6068

AB-16-03-6069

AB-16-03-6081

AB-16-03-6125

AB-16-03-6128

AB-16-03-6131

AB-16-03-6152

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

ILIANA CASTILLO FRICK

ANNETTE STRAUCH JTRS
MICHAEL S

SIXTO HERNANDEZ
GEORGIA M HERN

EMPTY

ROBERTO G BLANCO &W
MIMI A

RICARDO J GARCIA
ALEMANY YANET

TEMPLE JUDEA

1515 GENOA ST

1226 MADRID ST

13075 MIRANDA ST

1218 MADRID ST

1137 PLACETAS AVE

1010 MADRID ST

5500 GRANADA BLVD

**RES**PRELIMINARY NEW MASTER BATH AND
WALKING IN CLOSET ADDITION $45000

PRELIMINARY *RESIDENTIAL* ADDITION (165 SQ
FT) $30,0000

**RES* PAINT HOUSE AND ROOF : WALLS
(WHITE) TRIM (BROWN) ROOF : WHITE
(LANCO-ROOF PAINT OK BY C. MINDREAU) $2300

**RES** RE ROOF SANTAFE TILE CRP SANTAFE
SPANISH S CLAY ROOF TILE $12000

**RES*™ IMPACT (14) WINDOWS WHITE FRAMES
CLEAR GLASS $13266

**RES** STAMPED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND
WALKWAY $8000

**RES** HISTORICAL **INSTALLATION OF
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT $54192 (MASTER
BL14073400)

LUIS LAROSA

HECTOR C FERNANDEZ

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
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REMARKS

84 e

85e

86 e

87e

88 e

AB-16-03-6156

AB-16-03-6158

AB-16-03-6159

AB-16-03-6162

AB-16-03-6177

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

88 Records listed

FRANCISCO SOLER &W AIDA

DANIEL MARTINEZ SANDRA
JESSICA

ROBERT WAYNE &W
MARGARITA CARD

DENIS R & DONALD
JACOCKS llI

ADAM BAKER

841 LORCA ST

421 SAVONA AVE

1190 SAN PEDRO AVE

461 SAN SERVANDO

AVE

624 ZAMORA AVE

**RES** RE ROOF SANTAFE TILE CORP SANTAFE
SPANISH S CLAY ROOF TILE $20000

**RES* RE ROOF BORAL ROOFING LLC SAXONY
900 CONCRETE ROOF TILE COLOR LITE GRAY
$12200

**RES** RE ROOF BORAL ROOFING LLC SAXONY
900 CONCRETE ROOF TILE COLOR LITE GRAY
$21000

*RESIDENTIAL* PAINT - WALLS" BM2111-70 CALM
(LT GRAY) / TRIM: SW6075 GARRET GRAY (MED
TAUPE)

*RES**IMPACT WINDOWS $6500



